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CHAPTER 351

AN ACT to amend 29.575 (5) and (6) of the statutes, relating to muskrat
farm license fees.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

29.575 (5) and (6) of the statutes are amended to read:
29.575 (5) The holder of any such license shall pay an annual license

fee of * * * $5.
(6) Within 30 days after the date of the issuance of any such license,

the licensee shall erect posts or stakes at intervals of not more than * * *
80 rods along the boundary of the land embraced in said license, wherever
the same are not already enclosed, and shall post and maintain upon said
posts, stakes or other enclosures notices proclaiming the establishment of a
muskrat farm. Such notices shall be furnished by the conservation com-
mission to the licensee at cost.

Approved July 10, 1957.
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